connectivity
Form Type Distribute |Version |2.0 |Ref IPC 1752A Sectionals Material Info Subsectionals |D, A
Supplier Information
Company Name | TE Connectivity [Request Contact Name |John R. Penica [Contact Title Mgr. Global Product Compliance
Document ID
So_mpanl)ls 485203835 Response Date [2014-01-28 Contact Email |jrpenica@te.com
nique

Contact Phone N

umber

717-592-3266

Legal Statement

Supplier

true

Acceptance

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product
Manufacturer 2-6609987-4 Amount 25356.0 Version - Identity
Item number
Manufacturer Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority
Item Name
Date UOM Each
EUROHS-0508 | Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions - true
ChinaRoHS- Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
0508 Products - true

EUREACH-0613

Product(s) does not contain REACH Substances Of Very High Concern above the limits per the definition within REACH - true

Product Disclosure

Sub- L
Item/Material/
Substance

evel

Name

Substance

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity

Category

Mass per Unit

UOM Exemption

Material 1

Steel Washers-
18

1.0

175.0

mg

Substance

Manganese

Supplier

7439-96-5

1.1

1.0

1.925

mg

Substance

Carbon

Supplier

7440-44-0

0.16

1.0

0.28

mg

Substance

Phosphorus

Supplier

7723-14-0

0.18

1.0

0.315

mg

Substance

Iron

Supplier

7439-89-6

98.556

1.0

172.473

mg

NN NN N

Substance

Lead

Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1

0.0040

1.0

0.0070

mg

Material 1

IEC Socket-
13A

1.0

5707.0

mg

Substance 2

1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier

30965-26-5

60.0

1.0

3424.2

mg

Substance 2

Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier

65997-17-3

30.0

1.0

1712.1

mg

Substance 2

Carbon black

Supplier

1333-86-4

1.94

1.0

110.7158

mg

Substance 2

Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol]

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDES)

32844-27-2

8.06

1.0

459.9842

mg

[N

Material

Bottom Plate-5

1.0

1349.0

mg

N

Substance

Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier

156042-31-8

10.0

1.0

134.9

mg

Substance 2

Antimony oxide
(Sb203)

Supplier

1309-64-4

5.0

1.0

67.45

mg

Substance 2

Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier

65997-17-3

30.0

1.0

404.7

mg




Substance 2 1,4- Supplier 30965-26-5 55.0 1.0 741.95 mg
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol
Material 1 Snap In Clip 1.0 13.0 mg
Plating-12
Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 13.0 mg
Material 1 Plated Jacket-8 1.0 9067.0 mg
Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.1 1.0 99.737 mg
Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.736 1.0 8952.39312 mg
Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.16 1.0 14.5072 mg
Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0040 1.0 0.36268 mg
Compounds
Material 1 Ceramic 1.0 1137.0 mg
Capacitor-20
Substance 2 Bromide Supplier 24959-67-9 3.4 1.0 38.658 mg
Substance 2 Oxirane, 2,2- | Supplier 129915-35-1 61.6 1.0 700.392 mg
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
neJoxymethyle
ne]lbis-
Substance 2 Silica, vitreous | Supplier 60676-86-0 22.0 1.0 250.14 mg
Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 12.0 1.0 136.44 mg
Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 1.0 1.0 11.37 mg
Material 1 Terminals-16 1.0 1303.0 mg
Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.35 1.0 382.4305 mg
Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.6515 mg
Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.3 1.0 916.009 mg
Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.6515 mg
Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 2.606 mg
Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.6515 mg
Compounds
Material 1 SE4 Eyelet-6 1.0 203.0 mg
Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 1.0 0.00609 mg
Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.01 1.0 0.0203 mg
Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 30.38 1.0 61.6714 mg
Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 69.603 1.0 141.29409 mg
Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0040 1.0 0.00812 mg
Compounds
Material 1 Plated Jacket 1.0 63.0 mg
Plating-9
Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 72.88 1.0 45.9144 mg
Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 27.12 1.0 17.0856 mg
Material 1 Mylar Tape-1 1.0 142.0 mg
Substance 2 2- Supplier 68610-73-1 60.0 1.0 85.2 mg
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
1,3-butadiene,
carboxy-
terminated,
reaction
products with
epichlorohydrin
-2,2-
methylenebis[p
henol] polymer
Substance 2 Fatty acids, Supplier 68604-67-1 40.0 1.0 56.8 mg
coco, polymers
with benzoic
acid,
pentaerythritol
and phthalic
anhydride
Material 1 Ground Strap 1.0 16.0 mg
Plating-15
Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 16.0 mg
Material 1 IEC Socket- 1.0 16.0 mg
13C
Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 16.0 mg
Material 1 Label-10 1.0 33.0 mg
Substance 2 Benzene, Supplier 108-88-3 4.8 1.0 1.584 mg
methyl-
Substance 2 Sulfuric acid, [ Supplier 7727-43-7 4.0 1.0 1.32 mg
barium salt
(1:1)
Substance 2 Acetic acid Supplier 141-78-6 10.0 1.0 3.3 mg
ethyl ester
Substance 2 2-Propanol Supplier 67-63-0 2.0 1.0 0.66 mg




Substance 2 2-Propenoic Supplier 9003-01-4 5.0 1.0 1.65 mg
acid,
homopolymer
Substance 2 Decanoic acid, |Supplier 71662-47-0 0.2 1.0 0.066 mg
mixed esters
with
dipentaerythrito
| and octanoic
acid
Substance 2 Poly(oxy-1,2- [Supplier 25038-59-9 70.0 1.0 231 mg
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)
Substance 2 Heptane Supplier 142-82-5 4.0 1.0 1.32 mg
Material 1 Ground Strap- 1.0 1597.0 mg
14
Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.35 1.0 468.7195 mg
Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.7985 mg
Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.7985 mg
Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.3 1.0 1122.691 mg
Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.7985 mg
Compounds
Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 3.194 mg
Material 1 IEC Socket- 1.0 3482.0 mg
13B
Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 1.741 mg
Compounds
Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.15 1.0 2442.623 mg
Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 1.741 mg
Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 1.741 mg
Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.7 1.0 1034.154 mg
Material 1 Steel Washers 1.0 9.0 mg
Plating-19
Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 80.0 1.0 7.2 mg
Substance 2 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 20.0 1.0 1.8 mg
Material 1 A20 eyelet 1.0 5.0 mg
Plating-4
Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 98.33 1.0 4.9165 mg
Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 1.67 1.0 0.0835 mg
Material 1 Solder-21 1.0 400.0 mg
Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 96.5 1.0 386.0 mg
Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.5 1.0 2.0 mg
Substance 2 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 3.0 1.0 12.0 mg
Material 1 SE4 Eyelet 1.0 2.0 mg
Plating-7
Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 2.0 mg
Material 1 PVC Sleeving- 1.0 130.0 mg
2
Substance 2 Limestone Supplier 1317-65-3 10.5 1.0 13.65 mg
Substance 2 Ethene, chloro- | Supplier 9002-86-2 58.0 1.0 75.4 mg
, homopolymer
Substance 2 1,2- Supplier 3648-20-2 6.5 1.0 8.45 mg
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,2-
diundecyl ester
Substance 2 Antimony oxide | Supplier 1309-64-4 25 1.0 3.25 mg
(Sb203)
Substance 2 Carbon black [Supplier 1333-86-4 2.0 1.0 2.6 mg
Substance 2 1,2,4- Supplier 53894-23-8 20.5 1.0 26.65 mg
Benzenetricarb
oxylic acid,
1,2,4-
triisononyl
ester
Material 1 A20 eyelet-3 1.0 83.0 mg
Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.011 1.0 0.00913 mg
Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 30.37 1.0 25.2071 mg
Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 69.613 1.0 57.77879 mg
Substance 2 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.0010 1.0 8.3E-4 mg
Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0050 1.0 0.00415 mg
Compounds
Material 1 Snap In Clip-11 1.0 411.0 mg
Substance 2 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 1.9 1.0 7.809 mg
Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.25 1.0 1.0275 mg
Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 93.94 1.0 386.0934 mg
Substance 2 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 1.8 1.0 7.398 mg
Substance 2 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.41 1.0 1.6851 mg
Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.7 1.0 6.987 mg
Material 1 Terminals 1.0 13.0 mg

Plating-17




Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 13.0 mg





                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

